Dow University of Health Sciences

Karachi

Examinations Department
Ref No.: DUHS/ EXM/ 2026-194

SEATING ARRANGEMENT
First Professional MBBS Annual Examination 2025 — OSPE

Dates & Days Batch Seat Nos. of Eligible Candidates

2401001 - 2401127
1 9'%1n;a2y 026 DIMC: 2404001 - 2404231

SMBBMC: 2453001 — 2453033

DMC: 2401128 - 2401254
DIMC: 2404232 - 2404286
SMBBMC: 2453034 - 2453070

2353074 2353089 2353104

20-01-2026

Tuesday

Batch-li
DMC.:

DIMC:

2401255 - 2401367

12301345 | 2301027 | 2301336 |

2404287 - 2404330

21-01-2026

Wednesday

2004011

2004261

2104012

2204233

2304206

2304233

2304239

2304274

2304283

2304285

2304287

2304302

2304314

kkkkkkkkkkk

kkkkkkkkkkk

SMBBMC: 2453071 - 2453104

2153095 | 2253090 | 2353053 | **xrkexsik | wxrikersik |

- . ) Dow International Medical College
Timing & Venue: SIHA CAMPLS

Note: Candidates are required to strictly observe TIMINGS & SHIFTS arrangements.
IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

1. Candidates must bring their Admit Card / Enrolment Card / College Identity Card to the Examination Hall and
must produce the same on demand.

2. No Communication device / Electronic Device, Mobile Phone, Camera, MP3, MP4 Player is allowed in the
Examination Hall, failing which the candidate will be expelled out from the Examination Hall immediately.

3. Candidates are required to be seated 30 Minutes before the starting time of OSPE / OSCE in the Examination
Hall positively.

Dated: 16-01-2026
C.cto:

09:00am - Onwards

1. The Staff Officer to Vice-Chancellor, DUHS.

2. The P.A to Pro-Vice-Chancellor, DUHS.

3. The P.A to Registrar, DUHS.

4. The Project Director, Dow University of Health Sciences.
5. The Principal, DMC / DIMC/ SMBBMC, DUHS.

6. The Centre Administrator, DIMC, Ojha Campus.

7. The Officer-Concerned, Web Portal, DUHS.

8. All Concerned.

Controller of Examinations




