



*Dow University of Health Sciences
Karachi*

Examinations Department

Ref No.: DUHS/ EXM/ 2026-194

SEATING ARRANGEMENT

First Professional MBBS Annual Examination 2025 – OSPE

Dates & Days	Batch	Seat Nos. of Eligible Candidates					
19-01-2026 Monday	Batch-II	DMC:	2401001 – 2401127				
20-01-2026 Tuesday		DIMC:	2404001 – 2404231				
21-01-2026 Wednesday		SMBBMC:	2453001 – 2453033				
	Batch-II	DMC:	2401128 – 2401254				
		DIMC:	2404232 – 2404286				
		SMBBMC:	2453034 – 2453070				
	Batch-II		2353074	2353089	2353104		
		DMC:	2401255 – 2401367				
			2301345	2301027	2301336		
	Batch-II	DIMC:	2404287 – 2404330				
			2004011	2004261	2104012	2204233	
			2304233	2304239	2304274	2304283	
	Batch-II		2304287	2304302	2304314	*****	
		SMBBMC:	2453071 – 2453104				
			2153095	2253090	2353053	*****	
Timing & Venue:	09:00am - Onwards		Dow International Medical College				

OJHA CAMPUS

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

1. Candidates must bring their Admit Card / Enrolment Card / College Identity Card to the Examination Hall and must produce the same on demand.
2. No Communication device / Electronic Device, Mobile Phone, Camera, MP3, MP4 Player is allowed in the Examination Hall, failing which the candidate will be expelled out from the Examination Hall immediately.
3. Candidates are required to be seated 30 Minutes before the starting time of OSPE / OSCE in the Examination Hall positively.

Dated: 16-01-2026

Date:

1. The Staff Officer to Vice-Chancellor, DUHS.
2. The P.A to Pro-Vice-Chancellor, DUHS.
3. The P.A to Registrar, DUHS.
4. The Project Director, Dow University of Health Sciences.
5. The Principal, DMC / DIMC/ SMBBMC, DUHS.
6. The Centre Administrator, DIMC, Ojha Campus.
7. The Officer-Concerned, Web Portal, DUHS.
8. All Concerned.

Controller of Examinations